
 
AWARDS COMMITTEE 

MINUTES  
 

Awards Committee met on December 19, 2019, in the Conference Room, 8th Floor, JEA Tower, 21 West 
Church Street, Jacksonville, Florida. The meeting was called to order at 10:00 a.m.  
 
Members in attendance were Heather Beard as Chairperson, Kristina Quarterman as Budget Representative, 
Miriam Hill as General Counsel Representative; with Sean Conner, Ted Hobson, Shawn Eads, Caren Anders, 
and Alan McElroy as voting Committee Members;  
 
John Bustamante, Jason Behr, Dan Kruck, David King, Tim Meyers, Joe Perez, Kenny Pearson, Jason Rinehart, 
Lisa Pleasants, Colin Roddy, BW Collier, Bill Clendening, Tom Hawk, Rodney Lovgren, Maurice Scarboro, 
Darrell Hamilton, Josh Gordon, Rita Scott, Gabor Acs 

Awards:  

1. Approval of the minutes from the last meeting (12/12/2019). APPROVED 
 

2. Request approval to award a contract increase to CDM Smith Inc., for Phase 2 for Engineering Services for the 
Southwest Water Reclamation Facility Expansion to 18 MGD in the amount of $7,589,600.00, subject to the 
availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 
 

3. 125-19 – Request approval to award a contract to Garney Companies Inc., for pre-construction services for the 
Southwest Water Reclamation Facility Expansion to 18 MGD project in the amount of $704,232.00, subject to the 
availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 
 

4. 086-19 – Request approval to award a contract to Wharton-Smith, Inc., for pre-construction services for the 
Buckman WRF projects in the amount of $971,322.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 
APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 
 

5. 002-20 – Request approval to award a contract to Worley Group Inc, for Engineering Services for the Park and 
King 13.2/4kV Substation, in the amount of $363,457.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated 
funds. APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 
 

6. Request approval to award a contract increase to WG Yates Construction in the amount of $3,550,000.00 and to 
WW Gay Mechanical Contractors in the amount of $4,550,000.00 for general construction services for JEA, for a 
new total not-to-exceed amount of $38,100,000.00, subject to the availability of lawfully approved funds. 
APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 
 

7. DEFERRED - 124-19 – Request approval to award a contract to The Haskell Company, for engineering services 
for Phase 1 of the Progressive Design-Build Services for the Water Purification Facility in the amount of 
$10,764,652.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 
 

8. Request approval to award a change order to Mechanical Dynamics and Analysis, for Combustion Turbine No. 6 
Major, HGP and Compressor Inspection and Repair in the amount of $1,138,005.33 for a new not-to-exceed 
amount of $2,162,723.53, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED 
W/DISCUSSION 
 



 

9. Request approval to award a renewal to Sunbelt Rentals Inc. for the rental of portable diesel bypass pumps to JEA 
during the 2020 storm season in the amount of $301,322.40, for a new not-to-exceed amount of $1,142,468.40, 
subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 
 

10. Request approval to award a contract to Connelly and Wicker, Inc. for professional engineering services for the 
Chaffee Road Crystal Springs to Normandy Blvd. Utility Improvements project in the amount of $197,800.07, 
subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 
 

11. 004-20 - Request approval to award a contract to Ferguson Waterworks for the Tab B work scope of supplying 
Water and Wastewater Materials carried in JEA's inventory stock for a total not-to-exceed amount of 
$4,440,779.04, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 
 

12. Request approval for a ratification of an award for post-storm for overhead restoration services associated with 
Hurricane Dorian to Powergrid Services LLC. in the amount of $553,247.61, subject to the availability of 
lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 
 
 

 
Informational Item:    N/A  
 
Ratifications:    N/A  
   
Public Comments:  N/A  
  
Adjournment:  10:26 a.m.              






















































	01c Awards Minutes 12-19-2019
	MINUTES

	01f Signed Awards 12-19-2019



